502252669 03/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel Weiss	05/26/2005
Emeka Enwere	06/09/2005
Linda Andersen	07/05/2005
Christopher Gregg	06/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stem Cell Therapeutics Corp.
Street Address:	Suite 1000, 1520 4th Street, S.W.
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2R 1H5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13493514

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.645.7700

Email: rscarborough@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Meunier Carlin & Curfman, LLC

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree St., NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10021-102US3
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: P. Brian Giles

Total Attachments: 4

source=10021_102US3__Assignment#page1.tif source=10021_102US3__Assignment#page2.tif source=10021_102US3__Assignment#page3.tif source=10021_102US3__Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0929

OF \$40.00 13493514

502252669

Attorney Docket No: 17162-002001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Samuel Weiss, of 4540 Chapel Road, N.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2L 1A6,

Emeka Enwere of 110 - 39 Street, S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2A 6E3,

Linda Andersen of 3431 Boulton Road, N.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2L 1M5, and

Christopher Gregg of 511, 1540 - 29 Street, N.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2N 4M1

hereby assign to:

STEM CELL THERAPEUTICS CORP., an organization located at:

Suite 1000, 1520 4th Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2R 1H5; and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PHEROMONES AND THE LUTEINIZING HORMONE FOR INDUCING PROLIFERATION OF NEURAL STEM CELLS AND NEUROGENESIS, filed February 14, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/058,441, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No: 17162-002001

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

SAMUEL WEISS	Date: 1/2/26, 2005
Rolgan Christine Edgar	Date: May 26, 2005
EMEKA ENWERE	Date:
	Date:
LINDA ANDERSEN	Date:
	Date:
CHRISTOPHER GREGG	Date: June 9 7005
Fraig K. She bore	Date: Tup 9, LOUT
	Chris Fine Edgar EMEKA ENWERE LINDA ANDERSEN CHRISTOPHER GREGG

50264943.doc

50264943.doc

Attorney Docket No: 17162-002001

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Signature:	SAMUEL WEISS	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
Signature:	EMEKA ENWERE	Date: 9TH JUNE '05
Witnessed by:	Joanna Remurica	Date: 949 June '05
Signature:	LINDA ANDERSEN	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
Signature:	CHRISTOPHER GREGG	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
. •	•	

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0932

HARDY

PAGE 83

Attorney Docket No: 17162-002001 -

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Signature:		Date:
2.2	SAMUEL WEISS	
Witnessed by:		Date:
Signature:	EMEKA ENWERE	Date:
Witnessed by:	and the state of t	Date:
Signature:	LINDA ANDERSEN	Date: 16/25/05
Witnessed by:	Blandy	Date: July 5/05
Signature:	CHRISTOPHER GREGG	Date:
Witnessed by:	·	Date:
•		

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029919 FRAME: 0933

50264943.doc